504386027 05/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4432723

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PASI PENNANEN	03/29/2017
HANNA OKSANEN	03/29/2017
JUKKA LINJAMA	03/21/2017
LEENA PELTOKALLIO	05/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLEXOUND SYSTEMS OY
Street Address:	FINNOONNIITYNKUJA 4
City:	ESPOO
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	FI-02270

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29598139

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)587-0715

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 201 487 5800 Email: info@kjiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: KLAUBER & JACKSON LLC

Address Line 1: 25 EAST SPRING VALLEY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 160

Address Line 4: MAYWOOD, NEW JERSEY 07607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3547-2-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID A. JACKSON
SIGNATURE:	/David A. Jackson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=3547_2_001_executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=3547_2_001_executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504386027 REEL: 042514 FRAME: 0854

source=3547_2_001_executed_Assignment#page3.tif
source=3547_2_001_executed_Assignment#page4.tif
source=3547_2_001_executed_Assignment#page5.tif
source=3547_2_001_executed_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 042514 FRAME: 0855

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

Pasi PENNANEN, a citizen of Finland, residing at Båssansuontie 16, FI-10650 Tammisaari, Finland;

Jukka LINJAMA, a citizen of Finland, residing at Tuurinniitynkuja 9, Fl-02250 Espoo, Finland;

Leena PELTOKALLIO, a citizen of Finland, residing at Pyörörinne 3 C, FI-00830 Helsinki, Finland; and

Hanna OKSANEN, a citizen of Finland, residing at Båssansuontie 16, Fl-10650 Tammisaari, Finland;

ASSIGNORS, have invented certain new, original and ornamental improvements in a design for

APPARATUS FOR THE REPRODUCTION OF SOUND

for which we have executed an Application for Design Letters Patent in the United States on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS,

FLEXOUND SYSTEMS OY

with an office at Finnoonniitynkuja 4 FI-02270 Espoo Finland

ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said

Pasi PENNANEN, Jukka LINJAMA, Leena PELTOKALLIO and Hanna OKSANEN

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to the said

FLEXOUND SYSTEMS OY,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States,

ļ

including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted from said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said

FLEXOUND SYSTEMS OY,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the interest herein assigned in the manner hereinabove set forth, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said

FLEXOUND SYSTEMS OY,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said

FLEXOUND SYSTEMS OY,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper Patent Protection for said improvements in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal the day and year set opposite our signature.

Date 27.3.2017		L.S
	Pasi PENNANEN	
Date		L.S
	Jukka LINJAMA	
Date		L.S.
Date 29, 3, 2017	Leena PELTOKALLIO	L.S.
	Hanna OKSANEN	

2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

Pasi PENNANEN, a citizen of Finland, residing at Båssansuontie 16, FI-10650 Tammisaari, Finland;

Jukka LINJAMA, a citizen of Finland, residing at Tuurinniitynkuja 9, FI-02250 Espoo, Finland;

Leena PELTOKALLIO, a citizen of Finland; residing at Pyörörinne 3 C, Fl-00830 Helsinki, Finland; and

Hanna OKSANEN, a citizen of Finland, residing at Båssansuontie 16, FI-10650 Tammisaari, Finland;

ASSIGNORS, have invented certain new, original and ornamental improvements in a design for

APPARATUS FOR THE REPRODUCTION OF SOUND

for which we have executed an Application for Design Letters Patent in the United States on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS.

FLEXOUND SYSTEMS OY

with an office at Finnoonniitynkuja 4 FI-02270 Espoo Finland

ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said

Pasi PENNANEN, Jukka LINJAMA, Leena PELTOKALLIO and Hanna OKSANEN

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to the said

FLEXOUND SYSTEMS OY,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States,

1

including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted from said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said

FLEXOUND SYSTEMS OY,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the interest herein assigned in the manner hereinabove set forth, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said

FLEXOUND SYSTEMS OY.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said

FLEXOUND SYSTEMS OY.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper Patent Protection for said improvements in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and scal the day and year set opposite our signature.

Date		Ĺ.S
	Pasi PENNANEN	
Date 21 MG/CK 8012		L.S
	Jukka LINJAMA	
Date		L.S.
	Leena PELTOKALLIO	
Date		L.S.
	Hanna OKSANEN	

2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

Pasi PENNANEN, a citizen of Finland, residing at Båssansuontie 16, FI-10650 Tammisaari, Finland;

Jukka LINJAMA, a citizen of Finland, residing at Tuurinniitynkuja 9, FI-02250 Espoo, Finland;

Leena PELTOKALLIO, a citizen of Finland, residing at Pyörörinne 3 C, Fl-00830 Helsinki, Finland; and

Hanna OKSANEN, a citizen of Finland, residing at Båssansuontie 16, FI-10650 Tammisaari, Finland;

ASSIGNORS, have invented certain new, original and ornamental improvements in a design for

APPARATUS FOR THE REPRODUCTION OF SOUND

for which we have executed an Application for Design Letters Patent in the United States on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS,

FLEXOUND SYSTEMS OY

with an office at Finnoonniitynkuja 4 F1-02270 Espoo Finland

ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said

Pasi PENNANEN, Jukka LINJAMA, Leena PELTOKALLIO and Hanna OKSANEN

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to the said

FLEXOUND SYSTEMS OY,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States,

Ì

including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted from said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said

FLEXOUND SYSTEMS OY.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the interest herein assigned in the manner hereinabove set forth, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said

FLEXOUND SYSTEMS OY.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said

FLEXOUND SYSTEMS OY.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper Patent Protection for said improvements in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal the day and year set opposite our signature.

Date		L.S
	Pasi PENNANEN	
Date		L.S
Date 6.5. 2017	Jukka LINJAMA	1 S
Helsinki	Leena PELTOKALLIO	
Date		L.S.
	Hanna OKSANEN	

<u>~</u>

PATENT REEL: 042514 FRAME: 0861